PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 07/31/2025)

FOR CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

Permit Type Permit Work Class*

Accessory Building / Structure
Addition

Cellular Tower (Alteration/Co-Locatior
Change of Use/Occupancy
Multi-Family (Renovation/Alteration/Ug
New Construction
Renovation/Repair/Reroof
Sign/Billboard

Solar Farm

Temporary Construction Office

Building (Commercial)

BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL.:

Manufactured Home
New

Building (Manufactured Home)

BUILDING (MANUFACTURED HOME) TOTAL:
Building (Residential) Accessibility Ramp
Accessory Building / Structure
Addition
Deck/Porch
Insulation Only
New 1-2 Family Dwelling
New Townhome
Relocation
Renovation/Repair/Reroof
Retaining wall
Solar Panels

BUILDING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL.:

Change Out (Commercial) Change Out

CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL.:

Change Out (Residential) Change Out

CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Commercial
Temporary Pole (Commercial)

Electrical (Commercial)

ELECTRICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL.:

Residential
Temporary Pole (Residential)

Electrical (Residential)

ELECTRICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Fire Fire Alarm
Fire Pump and Related Material
Fire Suppression
Fireworks/Explosives
Fuel Tanks, pumps, piping, install and
Residential Fire Inspection

Permits
Issued

118

47
102

149
34
147
66
26

489

159
135
1,062
41
41
1,121

1,121

60

391

392

NN WNN

Square
Feet

24,145
17,170
693
102,044
101,314
126,661
1,759,599
6,882
522,000
3,600

2,664,108

0
0

0

3,950
126,739
35,780
4,348
4,420
1,176,229
0
1,400
147,783
864
41,253

1,542,766
0

0

0

285,981
0

285,981

267,340
0
293,039
0
40
0

Valuation

$2,242,053.00
$2,477,800.00
$259,425.00
$527,143.00
$796,540.00
$33,581,409.00
$24,893,472.90
$442,585.50
$2,400,000.00
$47,501.00

$67,667,929.40

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$80,145.00
$4,050,551.56
$4,198,914.00
$236,442.00
$4,200.00
$135,549,610.99
$0.00
$60,000.00
$5,244,152.80
$10.00
$4,079,405.18

$153,503,431.53
$288,913.00
$288,913.00
$7,897,930.53
$7,897,930.53

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$4,059,356.20
$0.00

$4,059,356.20

$135,201.13
$132,371.00
$3,715,711.00
$0.00
$300,000.00
$0.00

Fees Paid

$17,383.85
$15,937.00
$7,150.00
$4,175.00
$5,814.85
$209,278.19
$151,116.53
$9,525.00
$12,000.00
$1,050.00

$433,430.42

$12,275.00
$28,900.00

$41,175.00

$1,250.00
$34,600.00
$28,625.00
$4,165.00
$310.00
$409,020.00
$1,368.00
$410.00
$46,116.00
$160.00
$35,030.00

$561,054.00
$11,100.00
$11,100.00
$117,700.00
$117,700.00

$11,200.00
$400.00

$11,600.00

$38,500.00
$50.00

$38,550.00

$1,730.00
$150.00
$12,279.30
$900.00
$300.00
$150.00

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.

August 04, 2025

130 Gillespie Street, Fayetteville, NC 28301

Page 1 of 3



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 07/31/2025)

Permit Type Permit Work Class*

Special Event/Exhibit/Trade Show
FIRE TOTAL:

Generator Install (Commercial) Generator Install

GENERATOR INSTALL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Generator Install (Residential) Generator Install

GENERATOR INSTALL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Commercial
Mechanical/Electrical

Mechanical (Commercial)

MECHANICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Mechanical/Electrical
Residential

Mechanical (Residential)

MECHANICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Plumbing (Commercial) Commercial

PLUMBING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Plumbing (Residential) Residential

PLUMBING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Above Ground
Hot Tub / Spa
In Ground

Pool (Residential)

POOL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Septic A2
AOWE
Change of Use
Expansion
New / Soil Eval W/ Plot Plan
New / Soil Eval W/ Recorded Plat
Occupancy/AlW
Redraw W/ Visit
Redraw W/O Visit
Repair

SEPTIC TOTAL:
Septic (Residential) A2
New / Soil Eval W/ Recorded Plat
Repair
SEPTIC (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:

Water Heater Change Out (Comme Water Heater Change Out

WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

10

46

3

3

52

52

11

103

112

14

14

124

124

66

22
63

29
311
46
47
34
32
206

793

- W

2

Square
Feet

190,200

750,619

0

0

54,473

54,473

0

0
1,287
0
11,452
464,628
5,116
0
0
0
20,362

502,845
0
0
640

640

Valuation
$0.00
$4,283,283.13
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,000.00
$2,594,000.00

$2,615,000.00

$0.00
$2,998,013.02

$2,998,013.02
$41,750.00
$41,750.00
$392,602.60

$392,602.60

$30,390.00
$120,684.00
$4,063,656.00

$4,214,730.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Fees Paid
$1,125.00
$16,634.30
$400.00
$400.00
$5,200.00
$5,200.00

$1,950.00
$2,200.00

$4,150.00

$1,000.00
$10,375.00

$11,375.00
$2,700.00
$2,700.00
$12,635.00

$12,635.00

$850.00
$1,230.00
$33,145.00

$35,225.00

$5,160.00
$2,205.00
$390.00
$6,210.00
$180,100.00
$27,400.00
$5,070.00
$4,250.00
$800.00
$5,100.00

$236,685.00
$360.00
$400.00
$50.00
$810.00
$600.00

$600.00

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.
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PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 07/31/2025)

Permits Square

Permit Type Permit Work Class* Valuation Fees Paid
Issued Feet

Water Heater Change Out (Resider Water Heater Change Out 27 0 $0.00 $2,600.00

WATER HEATER CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 27 0 $0.00 $2,600.00

Water Sample Water Sample 1 0 $0.00 $45.00

WATER SAMPLE TOTAL: 1 0 $0.00 $45.00

Well Permit Agricultural Well 1 0 $0.00 $275.00

Drinking Water Well 203 0 $0.00 $79,680.00

Irrigation Well 19 0 $0.00 $5,225.00

WELL PERMIT TOTAL: 223 0 $0.00 $85,180.00

Zoning Permit (Commercial) Commercial - Sign 5 0 $0.00 $250.00

Demolition 2 0 $0.00 $200.00

Solid Fence / Wall 1 0 $0.00 $50.00

Temporary Event 3 0 $0.00 $150.00

Zoning Land/Building Use 2 0 $0.00 $100.00

Zoning Verification Letter 20 0 $0.00 $665.00

ZONING PERMIT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL: 33 0 $0.00 $1,415.00

Zoning Permit (Residential) Accessory Building / Structure 17 0 $0.00 $850.00

Demolition 51 0 $0.00 $5,200.00

Group Home 7 0 $0.00 $245.00

Home Occupation 17 0 $0.00 $2,300.00

Solid Fence / Wall 230 0 $0.00 $12,550.00

Zoning Land/Building Use 1 0 $0.00 $50.00

Zoning Verification Letter 20 0 $0.00 $700.00

ZONING PERMIT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 343 0 $0.00 $21,895.00

GRAND TOTAL: 4,799 5,801,432 $247,962,939.41 $1,652,158.72

* Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.
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