

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 07/31/2025) FOR CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC

Building (Commercial) Accessory Building / Structure		Feet		
	21	24,145	\$2,242,053.00	\$17,383.85
Addition	5	17,170	\$2,477,800.00	\$15,937.00
Cellular Tower (Alteration/Co-Location	11	693	\$259,425.00	\$7,150.00
Change of Use/Occupancy	5	102,044	\$527,143.00	\$4,175.00
, ,		•		
Multi-Family (Renovation/Alteration/Ur	5	101,314	\$796,540.00	\$5,814.85
New Construction	11	126,661	\$33,581,409.00	\$209,278.19
Renovation/Repair/Reroof	19	1,759,599	\$24,893,472.90	\$151,116.53
Sign/Billboard	37	6,882	\$442,585.50	\$9,525.00
Solar Farm	1	522,000	\$2,400,000.00	\$12,000.00
Temporary Construction Office	3	3,600	\$47,501.00	\$1,050.00
BUILDING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	118	2,664,108	\$67,667,929.40	\$433,430.42
Building (Manufactured Home) Manufactured Home	47	0	\$0.00	\$12,275.00
New	102	0	\$0.00	\$28,900.00
BUILDING (MANUFACTURED HOME) TOTAL:	149	0	\$0.00	\$41,175.00
Building (Residential) Accessibility Ramp	34	3,950	\$80,145.00	\$1,250.00
Accessory Building / Structure	147	126,739	\$4,050,551.56	\$34,600.00
Addition	66	35,780	\$4,198,914.00	\$28,625.00
Deck/Porch	26	4,348	\$236,442.00	\$4,165.00
Insulation Only	2	4,420	\$4,200.00	\$310.00
•	489	1,176,229	\$135,549,610.99	\$409,020.00
New Townhome	1	0	\$0.00	\$1,368.00
Relocation	2	1,400	\$60,000.00	\$410.00
	159	147,783	\$5,244,152.80	\$46,116.00
·	1	864		
Retaining wall	· -		\$10.00	\$160.00
Solar Panels	135	41,253	\$4,079,405.18	\$35,030.00
BUILDING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 1	1,062	1,542,766	\$153,503,431.53	\$561,054.00
Change Out (Commercial) Change Out	41	0	\$288,913.00	\$11,100.00
CHANGE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	41	0	\$288,913.00	\$11,100.00
Change Out (Residential) Change Out	1,121	0	\$7,897,930.53	\$117,700.00
CHANGE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL: 1	1,121	0	\$7,897,930.53	\$117,700.00
Electrical (Commercial) Commercial	57	0	\$0.00	\$11,200.00
Temporary Pole (Commercial)	3	0	\$0.00	\$400.00
ELECTRICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	60	0	\$0.00	\$11,600.00
Electrical (Residential) Residential	391	285,981	\$4,059,356.20	\$38,500.00
Temporary Pole (Residential)	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
ELECTRICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	392	285,981	\$4,059,356.20	\$38,550.00
Fire Fire Alarm	20	267,340	\$135,201.13	\$1,730.00
Fire Pump and Related Material	2	0	\$132,371.00	\$150.00
Fire Suppression	7	293,039	\$3,715,711.00	\$12,279.30
Fireworks/Explosives	3	0	\$0.00	\$900.00
Fuel Tanks, pumps, piping, install and	2	40	\$300,000.00	\$300.00
Residential Fire Inspection	2	0	\$0.00	\$150.00

^{*} Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 07/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class*	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
	Special Event/Exhibit/Trade Show	10	190,200	\$0.00	\$1,125.00
	FIRE TOTAL:	46	750,619	\$4,283,283.13	\$16,634.30
Generator Install (Commercial)	Generator Install	3	0	\$0.00	\$400.00
GENERATOR INSTALL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:		3	0	\$0.00	\$400.00
Generator Install (Residential)	Generator Install	52	0	\$0.00	\$5,200.00
GENERATOR II	NSTALL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	52	0	\$0.00	\$5,200.00
Mechanical (Commercial)	Commercial	8	0	\$21,000.00	\$1,950.00
,	Mechanical/Electrical	3	0	\$2,594,000.00	\$2,200.00
MECHANICAL (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:		11	0	\$2,615,000.00	\$4,150.00
Mechanical (Residential)	Mechanical/Electrical	9	0	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Wechanical (Residential)	Residential	103	54,473	\$2,998,013.02	\$10,375.00
MECH	ANICAL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	112	54,473	\$2,998,013.02	\$11,375.00
Plumbing (Commercial)	Commercial	14	0	\$41,750.00	\$2,700.00
PLU	IMBING (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	14	0	\$41,750.00	\$2,700.00
Plumbing (Residential)	Residential	124	0	\$392,602.60	\$12,635.00
PLU	JMBING (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	124	0	\$392,602.60	\$12,635.00
Pool (Residential)	Above Ground	5	0	\$30,390.00	\$850.00
	Hot Tub / Spa	4	0	\$120,684.00	\$1,230.00
	In Ground	57	0	\$4,063,656.00	\$33,145.00
	POOL (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	66	0	\$4,214,730.00	\$35,225.00
Septic	A2	22	0	\$0.00	\$5,160.00
	AOWE	63	1,287	\$0.00	\$2,205.00
	Change of Use	3	0	\$0.00	\$390.00
	Expansion	29	11,452	\$0.00	\$6,210.00
	New / Soil Eval W/ Plot Plan	311	464,628	\$0.00	\$180,100.00
	New / Soil Eval W/ Recorded Plat	46	5,116	\$0.00	\$27,400.00
	Occupancy/AIW	47	0	\$0.00	\$5,070.00
	Redraw W/ Visit	34	0	\$0.00	\$4,250.00
	Redraw W/O Visit	32	0	\$0.00	\$800.00
	Repair	206	20,362	\$0.00	\$5,100.00
	SEPTIC TOTAL:	793	502,845	\$0.00	\$236,685.00
Septic (Residential)	A2	3	0	\$0.00	\$360.00
	New / Soil Eval W/ Recorded Plat	1	0	\$0.00	\$400.00
	Repair	2	640	\$0.00	\$50.00
	SEPTIC (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	6	640	\$0.00	\$810.00
Water Heater Change Out (Com	me Water Heater Change Out	2	0	\$0.00	\$600.00
WATER HEATER CHANG	GE OUT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	2	0	\$0.00	\$600.00

^{*} Double-click the Permit Work Class Name while in the browser to see Permit details for that Work Class.

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (07/01/2024 TO 07/31/2025)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class*	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Water Heater Change Out (Resid	len Water Heater Change Out	27	0	\$0.00	\$2,600.00
WATER HEATER CHANG	GE OUT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	27	0	\$0.00	\$2,600.00
Water Sample	Water Sample	1	0	\$0.00	\$45.00
	WATER SAMPLE TOTAL:	1	0	\$0.00	\$45.00
Well Permit	Agricultural Well	1	0	\$0.00	\$275.00
	Drinking Water Well	203	0	\$0.00	\$79,680.00
	Irrigation Well	19	0	\$0.00	\$5,225.00
	WELL PERMIT TOTAL:	223	0	\$0.00	\$85,180.00
Zoning Permit (Commercial)	Commercial - Sign	5	0	\$0.00	\$250.00
	Demolition	2	0	\$0.00	\$200.00
	Solid Fence / Wall	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
	Temporary Event	3	0	\$0.00	\$150.00
	Zoning Land/Building Use	2	0	\$0.00	\$100.00
	Zoning Verification Letter	20	0	\$0.00	\$665.00
ZONING P	PERMIT (COMMERCIAL) TOTAL:	33	0	\$0.00	\$1,415.00
Zoning Permit (Residential)	Accessory Building / Structure	17	0	\$0.00	\$850.00
	Demolition	51	0	\$0.00	\$5,200.00
	Group Home	7	0	\$0.00	\$245.00
	Home Occupation	17	0	\$0.00	\$2,300.00
	Solid Fence / Wall	230	0	\$0.00	\$12,550.00
	Zoning Land/Building Use	1	0	\$0.00	\$50.00
	Zoning Verification Letter	20	0	\$0.00	\$700.00
ZONING F	PERMIT (RESIDENTIAL) TOTAL:	343	0	\$0.00	\$21,895.00
	GRAND TOTAL:	4,799	5,801,432	\$247,962,939.41	\$1,652,158.72